
Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Health Care 

 

         Educational program:     Geography  

         Conferred degree:        Bachelor of Geography 

 

CURRICULUM  
 

№ 
Components  

C
ou

rs
e 

C
od

e 
 

P
re

re
q

u
is

it
e 

C
od

e 
 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
C

re
d

it
s 

 

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
H

ou
rs

  

Including Credit Distribution within semesters  

L
ec

tu
re

  

G
ro

u
p

 W
or

k
 

P
ra

ct
ic

al
 

L
ab

or
at

or
ia

l 
 

In
te

rn
sh

ip
  

M
id

te
rm

 E
xa

m
  

F
in

al
 E

xa
m

 

In
d

ep
en

d
en

t 
W

or
k

 

I 
 S

em
es

te
r 

 

II
  S

em
es

te
r 

II
I 

 S
em

es
te

r 

IV
  S

em
es

te
r 

V
  S

em
es

te
r 

V
I 

 S
em

es
te

r 

V
II

  S
em

es
te

r 

V
II

I 
Se

m
es

te
r 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

Compulsory University Courses                      

1 
History of Georgia  B1140702003 

 
3 75 15 15    1 2 42 3      

  

2 
Introduction to Philosophy  B1140703002  2 50 15 15    1 2 17 2 

       

3 
Academic Writing  B 114 0701004  3 75    30  1 2 42 3 

       

4 
Psychology  B1140302052  2 50 15   15  1 2 17 2 

       

5 
Information Technologies  B1140102037  5 125  42    1 2 80  5 

      

6 

English (Beginner) 

English A1.1 

English A2.1 

English B1.1 

English B2.1.1 

B1140102070 

B1140102073 

B1140102002 

B1140102004 

B1140102014 

 5 125  42    1 2 80  5 
      



7 

English A1.1 

English A1.2 

English A2.2  

English B1.2  

English B2.1.2 

B1140102073 

B1140102074 

B1140102003 

B1140102005 

B1140102015 

B1140102070 

B1140102073 

B1140102002 

B1140102004 

B1140102014 

5 125  42    1 2 80   5      

8 

English A2.1  

English A2 

English B1 

English B2.1  

English B2.2 

B1140102083 

B1140102016 

B1140102007 

B1140102085 

B1140102104 

B1140102073 

B1140102078 

B1140102016 

B1140102004 

B1140102015 

10 250  87    1 2 160    10     

Faculty Compulsory Courses                      

1 
Introduction to Biology  B1140801001  5 125 15 27    1 2 80 

5        

2 
Introduction to Ecology  B1140801032  5 125 15 27    1 2 80 5 

       

3 
Introduction to Chemistry  B1140803001  5 125 15 14  28  1 2 65 5 

       

4 
Introduction to Geography  B1140802001  5 125 20 27    1 2 75 5 

       

Major Compulsory Courses                      

1 
General Earth Studies  B1140802007  5 125 30 27    1 2 65  5 

      

2 
General Hydrology  B1140802029  4 100 25 17    1 2 55  4 

      

3 
Meteorology Climatology B1140802012  5 125 30 12    1 2 80  5 

      

4 
World Tourism Geography  B1140802027  3 75 20 7    1 2 45  3 

      

5 
Higher Mathematics  B1140902063  3 75 15 15    1 2 42  3 

      

6 

 
Cartography  B1140802008  5 125 30 27    1 2 65   5 

     

7 
Land Survey  B1140802003  3 75 15   12  1 2 45    3 

    

8 

 
Geography of Georgia  B1140802058 B1140802007 6 150 37 20    1 2 90   6 

     

9 

 
General Geomorphology  B1140802006 B1140802005 6 150 40 17    1 2 90     6 

   

10 

 
General Geology  B1140802005 B1140802007 6 150 30 27    1 2 90   6 

     



 

 

 

11 

 
Mineralogy Petrography B1140802013 B1140802005 3 75 10 17    1 2 45    3 

    

12 

 
Population Geography  B1140802014  5 125 30 12    1 2 80    5 

    

13 

 

Field Practice:  

Land Survey – 8 days 

Geology – 7 days 

Meteorology, Climatology and 

Hydrobiology – 6 days 

B1140802024 

B1140802022 

B1140802023 

     B1140802003 

B1140802005 

B1140802012 

B1140802029 

9 225     135   90    9 
    

14 

 

Soil Geography with Basics of Soil 

Studies  
B1140802018 B1140802007 5 125 30 12    1 2 80   5 

     

15 
Landscape Studies B1140802011 B1140802005 6 150 30 27    1 2 90     

6    

16 

 
Soil and Plant Chemical Analysis B1140802020 B1140802018 3 75 15 12    1 2 45     

3    

17 

 
Geography of World Economy B1140802015  7 175 45 27    1 2 100     

 7   

18 

 
Distant Complex Field Practice B1140802025 B1140802058 8 200     120   80      8 

  

19 

 

Social-Economic Geography of 

the World Countries 
B1140802017 B1140802015 6 150 40 17    1 2 90       6 

 

20 
Geoecology  B1140802004  5 125 30 27    1 2 65        5 

Major Elective Courses    12            3    9  

1 
a. Global Problems Geography  

b. Political Geography  

B1140802002 

B1140802021 
 

3 75 15 12    1 2 45   3      

2 

a. World Physical Geography; 

b. Physical Geography of World 

Oceans 

B1140802010 

B1140802016 

B1140802006 

B1140802006 
9 

 

225 

 

 

 

 

 

60 

 

 

27    1 2 135       9  

3 Bachelor’s Thesis  
B1140802028 

B1140802010 

B1140802015 

 

10 250                10 

 
Minor / Elective Courses     60 1500                         15 15 15 15 

 
Total    240 6000 1029   1172    85 255  43  86  3330 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 


